TOTAL - F. LOANS AND ADVANCES 22,08,689.03 (f) 2,79,093.30 (213098.88) 24,87,782.33 40,890.68 38.25   24,46,853.40 2,38,164.37 10.78 11897.64

(f)
(g)

increase(+)/

2022

The amount  shown in brackets  represents the amount advanced for Plan purposes for each major head.

 as on
 the year

as on during
Advanced

loans and decrease(-)

per centRevenue

18. DETAILED STATEMENT OF LOANS AND ADVANCES GIVEN BY THE  GOVERNMENT - Contd.

Balance

2023

Write off ofBalance Net

Loans to Government Servants, etc.--Concld.

irrecoverable

( `  in lakh)

Loans to Government Servants, etc--Concld.

31 March1 April

Amount
advances to In

Total

Section 1: Major and Minor Headwise details  of  Loans and Advances - Concld.

(iii) Increased proforma by `200.00 lakh vide foot note (c) of the statement.

(i) Includes ` 6409.71 lakh representing interest received from Public Sector Undertakings, Municipalities, Corporations, Miscellaneous receipts, etc., 'which  are not susceptible of allocation among the various functional major heads for want of sufficient details.
(ii) Decreased proforma by `200.00  lakh vide foot note (a) of the statement.

Decreased proforma by `1,355.47 lakh vide foot note (e) of the statement.

467

(g)

468

(  `  in lakh)

Kerala Automobiles Ltd. 6,419.47 3,179.25 9,598.72 2008-09 7,898.83

Sidkel Television Ltd. 168.00 728.17 896.17 1997-98 171.67

Steel Authority of India Ltd. (SAIL)-Steel Complex Kerala Ltd. 1,233.84 3,189.04 4,422.88 1997-98 1,233.84

Shornur Metal Industries 1,053.07 1218.93 2,272.00 2009-10 1,053.07

Steel and Industrial Forgings Ltd. 2,762.00 407.07 3,169.07 2017-18 ,290.00

Kerala State Bamboo Corporation Ltd. 6,323.46 3,092.87 9,416.33 1995-96 4,290.28

Kerala State Handicrafts Development Corporation Ltd. 2,504.89 1,501.62 4,006.51 1970-71 3,089.00

Quilon District Engineering Technicians Industries Co-operative
Society (QUETCOS) 183.23 67.31 250.54 2006-07 183.23

Kerala Clays and Ceramic Products 1,688.85 917.15 2,606.00 1988-89 1,688.85

Kerala State Mineral Development Corporation 175.00 51.72 226.72 2010-11 1,175.00

Kerala State Textile Corporation Ltd. 20,781.41 15,473.87 36,255.28 2007-08 25,140.11

Earliest period to which
arrears relate

Amount of arrears as
on March 31, 2023Loanee entity

18. DETAILED STATEMENT OF LOANS AND ADVANCES MADE  BY THE GOVERNMENT-Contd.

Section: 2 Repayment in arrears from other Loanee Entities (#)

Principal Interest Total

(#) Includes loanee entities the accounts of which are maintained by AG and that furnished by the Government.

Total loans outstanding
against the entity

on March 31, 2023

468

469

(  `  in lakh)

Earliest period to which
arrears relate

Amount of arrears as
on March 31, 2023Loanee entity

18. DETAILED STATEMENT OF LOANS AND ADVANCES MADE  BY THE GOVERNMENT-Contd.

Section: 2 Repayment in arrears from other Loanee Entities (#)

Principal Interest Total

Total loans outstanding
against the entity

on March 31, 2023

Travancore Titanium Products 5,331.34 3,030.84 8,362.18 2008-09 5,331.34

The Travancore Cements Ltd. 5,448.60 2,986.30 8,434.90 2011-12 6,021.00

Kerala State  Drugs and Pharmaceuticals Ltd. 13,554.83 8,438.02 21,992.85 1997-98 13,798.75

United Electrical Industries Ltd. 5,242.04 2,857.89 8,099.93 2003-04 5,752.78

Kerala Electricals and Allied Engineering Co. Ltd. 8,039.18 6,285.48 14,324.66 2011-12

Scooters Kerala Ltd. 348.95 795.22 1,144.17 1991-92 424.16

Traco Cable Company 5,274.89 2,327.46 7,602.35 2012-13 7,588.48

Steel Industries Kerala Ltd. 4,917.31 8,630.44 13,547.75 2013-14 5,620.67

Malabar Cements Ltd. 4,867.00 3,498.71 8,365.71 2015-16 4,867.00

Kerala Industrial Infrastructure Development Corporation 52,408.53 517.62 52,926.15 2008-09 68,551.99
(#) Includes loanee entities the accounts of which are maintained by AG and that furnished by the Government.

469

8,039.18

470

(  `  in lakh)

Earliest period to which
arrears relate

Amount of arrears as
on March 31, 2023Loanee entity

18. DETAILED STATEMENT OF LOANS AND ADVANCES MADE  BY THE GOVERNMENT-Contd.

Section: 2 Repayment in arrears from other Loanee Entities (#)

Principal Interest Total

Total loans outstanding
against the entity

on March 31, 2023

Autokast Ltd. 10,204.38 5,863.47 16,067.85 1995-96 465.00

Metal Industries Ltd. 447.68 896.76 1,344.44 1997-98 447.68

Chalakudy Refractories Ltd. 213.18 222.97 436.15 1994-95 213.18

Metropolitan Engineering Co.Ltd. 451.81 1,442.50 1,894.31 1985-86 485.11

Kerala State Electronics Development Corporation (KELTRON) 4138.44 2,159.53 6,297.97 2012-13 12,079.22

Keltron Component Complex Limited 2348.75 2,251.66 4600.41 2014-15 2,348.75

Travancore Plywood Industries Ltd. 447.68 1,095.19 1,542.87 1988-89 741.96

Kerala State Cashew Development Corporation Ltd. 27,961.37 51,122.95 79,084.32 1996-97 27,961.37

Kerala Garments Ltd. 356.13 615.55 971.68 2002-03 401.96

Kunnathara Textiles 38.18 191.70 229.88 1985-86 49.00

(#) Includes loanee entities the accounts of which are maintained by AG and that furnished by the Government.

470

471

(  `  in lakh)

Earliest period to which
arrears relate

Amount of arrears as
on March 31, 2023Loanee entity

18. DETAILED STATEMENT OF LOANS AND ADVANCES MADE  BY THE GOVERNMENT-Contd.

Section: 2 Repayment in arrears from other Loanee Entities (#)

Principal Interest Total

Total loans outstanding
against the entity

on March 31, 2023

Kerala Ceramics Ltd. 5,073.70 4,027.24 9,100.94 1997-98 6,861.00

Sitaram Spinning and Weaving Mills 2,321.96 1,546.43 3,868.39 2011-12 3,116.96

Quilon Co-operative Spinning Mills Ltd. 217.27 784.14 1,001.41 2009-10 217.27

Mannam Co-operative Sugars Ltd. 30.00 131.55 161.55 1997-98 30.00

Co-operative Sugars Ltd, Chittur 1,003.92 577.76 1,581.68 1997-98 1,003.92

Kerala State Detergent and Chemicals Ltd. 902.81 1,435.99 2,338.80 1985-86 902.81

116.00 450.01 566.01 1990-91 116.00

119.72 380.91 500.63 2001-02 119.72

Forest Industries (Travancore) Ltd. 1,075.00 762.82 1,837.82 1988-89 1,375.00

Trivandrum Spinning Mills Ltd. 2,012.48 1,144.50 3,156.98 2003-04 2,373.71

Kerala Soaps and Oils Ltd. 570.07 1,944.73 2,514.80 1985-86 1,962.12

Kerala Constructon Components Ltd.

(#) Includes loanee entities the accounts of which are maintained by AG and that furnished by the Government.

471

472

(  `  in lakh)

Earliest period to which
arrears relate

Amount of arrears as
on March 31, 2023Loanee entity

18. DETAILED STATEMENT OF LOANS AND ADVANCES MADE  BY THE GOVERNMENT-Contd.

Section: 2 Repayment in arrears from other Loanee Entities (#)

Principal Interest Total

Total loans outstanding
against the entity

on March 31, 2023

Kerala State Industrial Enterprises Ltd. 699.75 312.90 1012.65 2010-11 3,049.83

Transformers & Electricals Kerala Ltd. 1184.00 133.00 1317.00 2017-18 2,302.87

Keltron Counters Ltd. 83.70 815.32 899.02 2002-03 83.70

Kerala State Coconut Development Corporation (KSCDC) 122.07 595.94 718.01 1979-80 1,093.91

Kerala Agro Industries Coporation (KAICO) 542.13 1,527.43 2,069.56 1978-79 924.04

Kerala Land Development Corporation (KLDC) 174.00 834.68 1008.68 1999-00 219.24

Kerala State Co-operative Marketing Federation 175.00 136.99 311.99 2006-07 2,876.00

Kerala State Co-operative Consumer Federation 8,511.06 10,911.75 19,422.81 1991-92 8,511.06

Kerala State Federation of SC/ST Development Corporation Ltd. 114.76 283.31 398.07 1988-89 114.76

Kerala State Rubber Co-operative Ltd.(RUBCO) 28,548.00 7,963.76 36,511.76 2009-10 28,548.00

The Regional Agro Industrial Develoment Co-operative of Kerala
Ltd. (RAIDCO) 941.92 664.52 1,606.44 2010-11 941.92

Kerala Water Authority 2,33,263.26 1,59,718.54 3,92,981.80 2007-08 2,33,263.26

(#) Includes loanee entities the accounts of which are maintained by AG and that furnished by the Government.

472

473

(  `  in lakh)

Earliest period to which
arrears relate

Amount of arrears as
on March 31, 2023Loanee entity

18. DETAILED STATEMENT OF LOANS AND ADVANCES MADE  BY THE GOVERNMENT-Contd.

Section: 2 Repayment in arrears from other Loanee Entities (#)

Principal Interest Total

Total loans outstanding
against the entity

on March 31, 2023

Kerala State Housing Board 1,16,684.48 59,089.03 1,75,773.51 1980-81 1,20,599.19

Development Authorities 3,067.11 2,730.11 5,797.22 1968-69 6,160.35

Muncipal Corporations 5,951.88 12,846.16 18,798.04 1968-69 6,736.80

Muncipalities 1,890.19 1,348.87 3,239.06 1960-61 1,890.19

Panchayath 39.06 39.06

Kerala State Electricity Board 1,14,401.00 66,051.42 1,80,452.42 1970-71 2,85,124.05

Kerala State Road Transport Corporation 5,68,699.00 1,70,317.62 7,39,016.62 1983-84 9,97,880.25

Devaswom Boards 1.40 1.40 (*) 1.40

Kerala State Agro Co-operative Ltd. (AGREENCO) 1,064.05 2,052.53 3,116.58 2009-10 1,064.05

Kerala State Co-operative Tourism Federation Ltd. (TOURFED) 15.00 2.22 17.22 2016-17 15.00

Kerala State Co-operative Textile Federation (TEXFED) 37,662.52 38,943.80 76,606.32 1996-97 33,716.66

(*) Details are awaited from department/ Government.
(#) Includes loanee entities the accounts of which are maintained by AG and that furnished by the Government.

473

474

( `  in lakh)
Terms and
Conditions

Rate of Interest
(%)

1 2 3 4 5

Assistance to PACs, Wholesale, Stores etc. 4.00 231.99 (*) (*)

Coir Industries 26.00 2,598.97 (*) (*)

Assistance to Primary  Agricultural credit Co-operatives 1.00 7.70 (*) (*)

Assistance to Miscellaneous Co-operatives 1.00 20.00 (*) (*)

Assistance to Consumer Cooperatives and Neethi Stores 14.00 22.00 (*) (*)

Model Co-operatives 3.00 89.00 (*) (*)